Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Criminal Case Convictions (1) by Type of Case - January 2024 through March 2024

Page 1 of 3

County/Court
Adams

Asotin

Columbia
Garfield
...Judicial District
Benton

Franklin
...Judicial District
Chelan

Clallam

Clark

Cowlitz

Douglas

Ferry

Pend Oreille
Stevens
...Judicial District
Grant

Grays Harbor

Island

Homicide

0
0
0

o O

= O O

o O wWw N

Sex

Crimes

2

1

[e23NN \V]

13

4
3
0

Robbery
1

0

A O O

o o o o

o O N O O

Assault

2
5
2

27
21

48

57
20

16
21
4

Theft/

Burglary

6
18

3

0
21
61
17
78
16
12
73
22
12

19
21
31
10

Motor
Vehicle
Theft

0

1
0

Controlled
Substance
0

2
0

o o o o

Other
Felony
0

4
1

28
13
41
11

74
39

11
31
6

1
38
147
67
214
52
31
271
102
29

49
56
86
50
14

1 Convictions include guilty plea case resolutions before trial, as well as guilty pleas and convictions after trial commencement. Tables published prior to 1998 exclude pre-trial guilty pleas from conviction counts.

Misdemeanor/
Gross
Total Felony Misdemeanor

0

1

2

23

31

61
25

16
11

Appeals
from
Lower Court

0
0

o O O O o o o o o o o o

o O o o o

Total
Criminal
11

32
8

2
42
170
75
245
60
39
332
127
32

53
64
102
61
19



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Criminal Case Convictions (1) by Type of Case - January 2024 through March 2024

Page 2 of 3
----------------------- Probate - ---------------------- --------------------Guardianship (1) --------------------
Motor Misdemeanor/ Appeals

Sex Theft/ Vehicle Controlled Other Gross from Total
County/Court Homicide Crimes Robbery Assault Burglary Theft Substance Felony Total Felony Misdemeanor Lower Court Criminal
Jefferson 1 0 0 5 4 0 2 2 14 2 0 16
King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kitsap 3 8 3 26 37 6 9 17 109 13 0 122
Kittitas 1 0 0 5 8 3 0 9 26 7 0 33
Klickitat 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 2 10 2 0 12
Skamania 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 5
...Judicial District 0 1 0 2 6 0 0 4 13 4 0 17
Lewis 3 16 1 35 49 0 30 75 209 24 0 233
Lincoln 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Mason 0 5 1 10 9 3 1 11 40 4 0 44
Okanogan 0 0 0 5 8 0 2 2 17 4 0 21
Pacific 0 0 0 4 2 1 6 5 18 1 0 19
Wabhkiakum 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
...Judicial District 0 0 0 4 3 2 6 5 20 1 0 21
Pierce 22 36 17 137 206 113 14 141 686 178 0 864
San Juan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skagit 2 4 5 32 19 4 10 28 104 37 0 141
Snohomish 9 20 12 41 34 6 9 26 157 74 0 231
Spokane 10 12 11 80 161 29 23 134 460 119 0 579
Thurston 2 5 7 17 25 8 8 25 97 47 0 144

1 Convictions include guilty plea case resolutions before trial, as well as guilty pleas and convictions after trial commencement. Tables published prior to 1998 exclude pre-trial guilty pleas from conviction counts.



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Criminal Case Convictions (1) by Type of Case - January 2024 through March 2024

Page 3 of 3

County/Court
Walla Walla

Whatcom
Whitman

Yakima

Statewide Total:

Homicide
1

0
0
4
74

.............. Probate
Sex
Crimes Robbery

1 0

7 6

1 0

29 3

200 92

Assault
8

20
2
86

717

Theft/
Burglary
12

44
2
58

994

Motor
Vehicle
Theft

2
5
1
7
251

Controlled
Substance
12

2
1
10

200

Other
Felony
5

26
1
51
787

Total Felony
41

110
8
248

3,315

1 Convictions include guilty plea case resolutions before trial, as well as guilty pleas and convictions after trial commencement. Tables published prior to 1998 exclude pre-trial guilty pleas from conviction counts.

Misdemeanor/
Gross
Misdemeanor

17

46
4
23
784

Appeals
from
Lower Court

0

0
0

Total
Criminal
58

156
12
271

4,099



	Criminal Case Convictions (1) by Type of Case

