Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Criminal Case Convictions (1) by Type of Case - January 2024 through March 2024

Page 1 of 3

			Probate										
County/Court Adams	Homicide 0	Sex Crimes 2	Robbery 1	Assault 2	Theft/ Burglary 6	Motor Vehicle Theft 0	Controlled Substance	Other Felony 0	Total Felony 11	Misdemeanor/ Gross Misdemeanor	Appeals from Lower Court	Total Criminal 11	
Asotin	0	1	0	5	18	1	2	4	31	1	0	32	
Columbia	0	0	0	2	3	0	0	1	6	2	0	8	
Garfield	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	
Judicial District	0	2	0	7	21	1	2	5	38	4	0	42	
Benton	5	6	4	27	61	9	7	28	147	23	0	170	
Franklin	1	7	2	21	17	2	4	13	67	8	0	75	
Judicial District	6	13	6	48	78	11	11	41	214	31	0	245	
Chelan	1	5	2	5	16	3	9	11	52	8	0	60	
Clallam	0	5	0	6	12	1	2	5	31	8	0	39	
Clark	3	12	15	57	73	30	7	74	271	61	0	332	
Cowlitz	1	2	0	20	22	4	14	39	102	25	0	127	
Douglas	0	1	0	7	12	0	4	5	29	3	0	32	
Ferry	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	4	4	0	8	
Pend Oreille	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	
Stevens	1	4	0	8	19	5	6	6	49	4	0	53	
Judicial District	2	5	0	8	21	6	6	8	56	8	0	64	
Grant	3	4	2	16	31	4	0	26	86	16	0	102	
Grays Harbor	0	3	0	21	10	2	6	8	50	11	0	61	
Island	0	0	0	4	7	0	0	3	14	5	0	19	

¹ Convictions include guilty plea case resolutions before trial, as well as guilty pleas and convictions after trial commencement. Tables published prior to 1998 exclude pre-trial guilty pleas from conviction counts.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Criminal Case Convictions (1) by Type of Case - January 2024 through March 2024

Page 2 of 3

Thurston

	Probate						Guardianship (1)							
County/Court Jefferson	Homicide 1	Sex Crimes 0	Robbery 0	Assault 5	Theft <i>l</i> Burglary 4	Motor Vehicle Theft 0	Controlled Substance	Other Felony 2	Total Felony 14	Misdemeanor/ Gross Misdemeanor	Appeals from Lower Court	Total Criminal 16		
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Kitsap	3	8	3	26	37	6	9	17	109	13	0	122		
Kittitas	1	0	0	5	8	3	0	9	26	7	0	33		
Klickitat	0	0	0	2	6	0	0	2	10	2	0	12		
Skamania	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	3	2	0	5		
Judicial District	0	1	0	2	6	0	0	4	13	4	0	17		
Lewis	3	16	1	35	49	0	30	75	209	24	0	233		
Lincoln	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2		
Mason	0	5	1	10	9	3	1	11	40	4	0	44		
Okanogan	0	0	0	5	8	0	2	2	17	4	0	21		
Pacific	0	0	0	4	2	1	6	5	18	1	0	19		
Wahkiakum	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	0	0	2		
Judicial District	0	0	0	4	3	2	6	5	20	1	0	21		
Pierce	22	36	17	137	206	113	14	141	686	178	0	864		
San Juan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Skagit	2	4	5	32	19	4	10	28	104	37	0	141		
Snohomish	9	20	12	41	34	6	9	26	157	74	0	231		
Spokane	10	12	11	80	161	29	23	134	460	119	0	579		

¹ Convictions include guilty plea case resolutions before trial, as well as guilty pleas and convictions after trial commencement. Tables published prior to 1998 exclude pre-trial guilty pleas from conviction counts.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Criminal Case Convictions (1) by Type of Case - January 2024 through March 2024

----- Probate -----

Page 3 of 3

	Sex				Theft/	Motor Vehicle	Controlled	Other		Misdemeanor/ Gross	Appeals from	Total
County/Court	Homicide	Crimes	Robbery	Assault	Burglary	Theft	Substance	Felony	Total Felony	Misdemeanor	Lower Court	Criminal
Walla Walla	1	1	0	8	12	2	12	5	41	17	0	58

------Guardianship (1) ------

Whatcom Whitman Yakima Statewide Total: 3,315 4,099

¹ Convictions include guilty plea case resolutions before trial, as well as guilty pleas and convictions after trial commencement. Tables published prior to 1998 exclude pre-trial guilty pleas from conviction counts.